## HB0153S2001

1 2 3 4	Page 1-line 2	Delete "direct"; delete "upbringing, education and care" insert "care, custody and control".
5 6 7	Page 1-line 12	Delete "direct"; delete "upbringing," insert "care, custody and control of their".
8 9	Page 1-line 13	Delete through "parent's".
10 11 12	Page 1-line 14	After "right" insert "that resides first in the parent".
13	Page 2-lines 9 thro	ugh 19 Delete. KINSKEY, BEBOUT, PERKINS